
La Danse 
- 2025/26 Important Dates - 

 
September 2025 
Sept 2 - Tuesday - first day of classes! 
Sept 21- Sunday- Performer Convention 
Sept 28- Sunday-  Parent Info 3pm (solos/duets and competitions)  
Sept 30 - Tuesday - No Regular Classes 
 
October 2025 
Oct 5- Sunday- Dance Jam Convention 
Oct 6 - Small group offers out to families 
Oct 6 -27 Parent Watch Days 
Oct 11/12/13 - Sat/Sun/Mon - Thanksgiving No Regular Classes  
Oct 13 - Monday - Deadline to accept Solos/Duos/Trios & Small Group offers 
Oct 18/19- Sat/Sun- 1820 Dance Convention 
Oct 25/26- Sat/ Sun- Ballet Choreography  
Oct 31 - Friday - Halloween No Classes  
 
November 2025 
Nov 1 - Musical Theatre, Modern, and Jazz Line Start 
Nov 1/2 - Sat/Sun - Ballet choreo weekend 
Nov 3- Monday- Staff Meeting  
Nov 8 - Saturday - Solo Costume order Deadline  
Nov 8/9- Sat/Sun- Form Dance Convention  
Nov 11 - Tuesday - No Regular Classes 
Nov 11- Tuesday - Solo Choreo (12-5pm), Small Group Choreography (5-9:30pm)  
 
December 2025 
Dec 20-Jan 4 - Winter Break - No Regular Classes  
 
January 2026 
Dec 20-Jan 4 - Winter Break No Regular Classes  
Jan 5 - Monday - All classes resume as normal 
 
February 2026 
Feb 9/10- Mon/Tues- CDTA Tap Exams 8am-5pm  
Feb 14 - Saturday - All Regular Classes will be running as normal 
Feb 15-Feb 22 - February Break - No Regular Classes 
 
March 2026 
*100% Attendance Mandatory in March for any competitive dancers 
Mar 7 - Saturday - Solo & Duet Showcase at Lakeview Church 
Mar 22 - Sunday - Solo Dress Rehearsal 10am-1:00pm/ 1:30- 4:30pm/ 5:00-8:00pm  



Mar 26-29 - Evolve Competition in Saskatoon (solos and small groups only)  
 
April 2026 
Apr 3-12 - Spring Break - No Regular Classes 
Apr 16-19 - Terpsichore Dance Competition in Regina, Sk (all comp classes, excluding Gr 1 
Ballet) 
Apr 20- Monday- Competition classes canceled  
Apr 21-26 - The Performer Competition in Saskatoon (Rec Classes Continue as Normal) 
 
May 2026 
May 4 - Monday- Competition Classes Canceled  
May 5-May 9 - Standing Ovation Competition in Red Deer, AB 
May 15-18 - Fri/Sat/Sun - May Long Weekend - No Regular Classes  
May 19/20/21- Tues/Wed/Thur- Photo Days (no regular classes, alternate schedule for pictures)  
*Dancers must attend their group pictures  
*schedule for photos will go out by May 1st via email  
May 29 - Musical Theatre, Modern, and Jazz Line resume 
 
June 2026 
June 7- Sunday - Dress Rehearsal 10am-5pm  
June 14 - Sunday - Recital at TCU 12-5pm  
*June RAD Ballet Exam 
 
July 2026 
July 5-10 Sun- Fri- Terpsichore Nationals (for those who qualify and register) 
July 13-16 Mon- Thur- Travel Club Trip (invited LDTC members) 
 
August 2026  
Aug 17-21 Ballet Bootcamp  
Aug 24-26 La Danse Intensive  
 
 


